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Lloydminster Catholic School Division

LCSOT
b RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE
(Effective September 1, 2018)
Assessed

Facility Rate Rate / Day Fee
Gymnasium - Holy Rosary High School / Ecole St. Thomas
Non-profit Groups 1/2 Gym - $30/hr (min 2hrs.) $240/8hr/day

Full Gym - $40/hr (min 2hrs.) $320/8hr/day
Commercial $450 session $450/8/hr/day
Gymnasium - Fr. Gorman Elementary / St. Joseph / St. Mary’s / Mother Teresa
Non-profit Groups $30/hr - (min 2 hrs) $240/8hr/day
Commercial $320 session $320/8hr/day
Grounds — Ecole St. Thomas / St. Mary’s Elementary School
Non-profit Groups $20/hr
Commercial $40/hr
Classroom or Multi-Purpose Room or Stage
Non-profit Groups $25/hr (min 3 hrs.) $200/8hr/day
Commercial $50/hr (min 3 hrs.) $400/8hr/day
Equipment:
Gymnasium Clock $200 refundable deposit
Clock Rental Fee $10/hr (min 2 hrs.) $80/8hr/day

Facility Set-up Fee

Up to 350 Chairs $50
More than 350 Chairs $100
Floor Covering $200

| Custodial Services | $35/hr

Facility Opening/Closing
(If Required)

$15/hr — Min 3 hrs

Total Rental Fee
Note:

1. Additional fees may be assessed if: Special arrangements are required to open/close the facility; the rented
facility is damaged; the rented facility requires additional janitorial services; and equipment is damaged, lost or

stolen.

2. Only nets (excluding soccer) to be provided. No further access to equipment prohibited.

3. Prepayment required unless prior arrangements are made.
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